

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

LPA No. 63/2023

UT of J&K & Ors.

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

V/s

Rattan Singh & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Tarun Sharma, Advocate.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

08.09.2023

List on **04.10.2023**.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)  
Judge**

**(Tashi Rabstan)  
Judge**

Jammu:  
08.09.2023  
Abinash